STATEMEN	epartment of Public T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
ND PLAN	PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		IL6012835	B. WING		10/2	24/2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
RENWIC	K NURSING AND REI	HAB	NNEPIN DRIVE IL 60435	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Annual Licensure a	nd Certification				
	Investigation of Fac 09-28-25024/IL179	cility Reported Incident of 035				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licens 300.661	sure Violations 1 of 2:				
	Section 300.661 H Background Check					
	Worker Backgroun	bly with the Health Care d Check Act and the Health ground Check Code.				
	These Regulations	are not met as evidenced by:				
		and record review, the facility ound checks on staff before work at the facility.				
	This applies to all 9 facility.	2 residents that reside in the				
	Findings include:					
		24, at 10:40 AM, V1 umented on the CMS-671 e 92 residents residing in the				
	V28 (Certified Nurs	s for V27 (Housekeeper) and ing Assistant) showed that September 12, 2024, and V28 26, 2024.				
ois Depar	tment of Public Health					
ORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIE	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SI	GNATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE 11/16/24
			6899 16	BR11	If continu	ation sheet 1

STATEME	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6012835	B. WING		10/24/202	24
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
RENWIC	K NURSING AND REI	1AR	NNEPIN DRIVE IL 60435	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE CON THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) MPLET DATE
\$9999	On October 22, 202 Resource Coordina March and Septem access to the state checks, therefore, s background checks have the copies of V27 and V28. V23 to corporate to get On October 23, 202 that they did not ha and V28. V23 state background checks and will have V27's today (October 23, 202 V27's health care re eligibility, not yet de V27 has been work September 12, 202 have been fingerpri 2024. Review of V28's ba was initiated on Oc background check October 23, 2024. The facility's Backg Investigations date following: 1. The P Director, or other do employment backg checks, and crimina fingerprinting as ma persons making ap	<ul> <li>24, at 9:45 AM, V23 (Human tor) stated that between ber of 2024 she did not have s site to run background she asked corporate to do s. V23 stated she does not any background checks for 3 stated that she will reach out them.</li> <li>24, at 12:07 PM, V23 stated ve background checks for V27 ed she started running the systerday (October 22, 2024) background checks done 2024).</li> <li>24, at 02:25 PM, V3 stated that egistry came back with work termined. V23 stated that ing at the facility since</li> <li>4. V23 stated that V27 should nted before September 12,</li> <li>ckground check showed it tober 22, 2024. Review of V27 showed it was initiated on</li> </ul>				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		IL6012835	B. WING		10/24/2024
AME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	I
	K NURSING AND REI	HAB		E	
		JOLIET,	IL 60435		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLE THE APPROPRIATE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 2	S9999		
	pertaining to emplo	yment or offer of employment.			
		(C)			
	Statement of Licen 300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6)	sure Violations 2 of 2:			
	Section 300.610 R	esident Care Policies			
	procedures govern facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consist administrator, the a medical advisory co of nursing and othe policies shall comp The written policies the facility and shall	Idvisory physician or the committee, and representatives or services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. Is shall be followed in operating I be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed			
	Section 300.1210 Nursing and Person	General Requirements for nal Care			
	care and services t practicable physical well-being of the re each resident's cor plan. Adequate and care and personal	shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highes I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident.			
	d) Pursuant to	subsection (a), general			

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		- (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6012835	B. WING		10/	24/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
RENWIC	K NURSING AND REI	HAR	NNEPIN DRIVI IL 60435	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 3	S9999			
		nclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour, basis:				
	to assure that the reas free of accident nursing personnels	ry precautions shall be taken esidents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision prevent accidents.				
	These Regulations	are not met as evidenced by:				
		and record review, the facility apy's recommendations for esident.				
		d in R345 sustaining a 's left leg requiring six sutures transfer.				
	This applies to 1 of for resident injury ir	3 residents (R345) reviewed n the sample of 19.				
	The findings include	e:				
	R345 was admitted 2024, with multiple	ic Medical Record) showed I to the facility on April 25, diagnoses including dementia disease, heart failure, and	,			
	2024, showed R34 impairment. The N	num Data Set) dated August 9 5 had severe cognitive IDS continued to show R345 Il assistance from facility staff nsfers.	,			
		y of Daily Living) care plan , showed, "The resident has				

J6BR11

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY
and plan	N OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		IL6012835	B. WING		10/	24/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		3401 HEI		1		
REINWIC	K NURSING AND REI	JOLIET,	IL 60435			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
				DEFICIENC	Y)	
S9999	Continued From pa	age 4	S9999			
	participation may va impaired speech, w continued to show i	erformance deficit needs and ary related to cognitive deficits, /eakness." The care plan multiple interventions dated ding "Mechanical lift for				
	(CNA/Certified Nurs September 28, 202 herself using a gait R345 scraped his le then she noticed sc alerted the nurse. Notice to be transferred will lift with two facility so to say R345 had very to be very careful will	24, at 2:16 PM, V15 sing Assistant) said on 24, V15 transferred R345 by belt. V15 continued to say eft leg into the wheelchair and ome bleeding from his leg and /15 said R345 was supposed ith a mechanical sit-to-stand staff members. V15 continued ery fragile skin and V25 needed when transferring R345. V15 as a part of routine care and mergency.				
	completed by V2 (E September 28, 202 Occurrence: Reside observed with bleed during transfer from lower leg was clear resident was asses or reported. Physic were given to send evaluation and trea incident and new of to hospital. Reside hospital with six suf	ty Incident Report Form" DON/Director of Nursing) on 44, showed, "Description of ent who is alert times one, was ding from his left lower leg n bed to his wheelchair. Left nsed and dressing applied, and esed for pain, no pain observed cian was called and orders resident to hospital for timent. Family notified of rders. Resident was sent out ent has returned back from tures to left lower leg, pain				
	assessment comple appropriately per or process. Occurren with staff aide on S	eted, and pain being managed rders. Investigation in ice Resolution: During transfer eptember 28, 2024, [R345]'s came in contact with the top				

J6BR11

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	I (X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		PLETED
	IL6012835	B. WING		10/	24/2024
IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
RENWICK NURSING AND REH	IAB 3401 HEN JOLIET, I	INEPIN DRIVE			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STAT		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (	CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
S9999 Continued From page	ge 5	S9999			
alteration to left lowe anticoagulant, and o primary care clinicia evaluation and treat back to facility after hospital for laceratio sutures were applied will be removed in 1 care nurse, extremit change in condition. of new orders and fa assessed and mana Cushion has been a Therapy to screen fo updated to reflect ch On October 22, 202 of Rehab) said R344 Physical Therapy ar August 9, 2024. V1 from therapy, therap for facility staff to uti lift. V16 continued t members are requir sit to stand lift. V16 the special instructio EMR. V16 said R34 mechanical sit to sta to say it is the expect therapy's recommer On October 22, 202 Practitioner) said it i staff follow therapy's resident's safe trans	<ul> <li>eelchair resulting in skin er extremity, resident is taking orders were received by n to send to hospital for ment. [R345] has returned receiving treatment at on to left lower extremity. Six d to left lower extremity that 0 days in house by wound ty is assessed every shift for . Primary care clinician aware amily also made aware. Pain aged appropriately per orders. .pplied to top part of leg rest. or transfers. Plan of care hanges."</li> <li>4, at 2:57 PM, V16 (Director 5 was discharged from nd Occupational Therapy on 6 said upon R345's discharge py's recommendations were lize a mechanical sit to stand o say two facility staff ed when using a mechanical said facility staff are to follow ons shown in the resident's 45's EMR showed R345 was a and transfer. V16 continued ctation facility staff follow ndations for a safe transfer.</li> <li>4, at 3:32 PM, V17 (Nurse s the expectation that facility s recommendations for a sfer. V17 continued to say have transferred R345 per</li> </ul>				

J6BR11

If continuation sheet 6 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED
			-			
		IL6012835	B. WING		10/	24/2024
AME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST			
ENWIC	K NURSING AND RE	HAB	NNEPIN DRIVE IL 60435	=		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 6	S9999			
	On October 23, 202 staff should be folk in the EMR for how transferred. V2 con have transferred R member using a m R345's hospital rec 2024, showed R34 sutures. The facility's policy Movement of Resid showed "Policy Sta safety and well-bein to promote quality of mechanical lifting of movement of reside Implementation: 1. shall be used for an person assist. Exc situations or unavo lifting is not permitt of residents shall b basis. Resident tra	24, at 3:40 PM, V2 said facility owing the special instructions of a resident should be ntinued to say V15 should 345 with a second facility staff echanical sit to stand lift. cords dated September 28, 5 had a leg laceration requiring titled "Safe Lifting and dents" dated August 2008, thement: In order to protect the ng of staff and residents, and care this facility uses levices for the lifting and ents. Policy Interpretation and . Mechanical lifting devices ny resident needing a two usept during emergency idable circumstances, manual ed 7. The transferring needs e assessed on an ongoing ansferring and lifting needs ed in the care plan" (B)	)			

J6BR11